### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plusoptix AG		08/16/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plusoptix GmbH
Street Address:	Neumeyerstrasse 48
City:	Nuernberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	90411
Entity Type:	GmbH: GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76318697	PLUSOPTIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: lhansen@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3083PS-1

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lew Hansen

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0142

900035109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen		
Signature:	/Lew Hansen/		
Date:	11/01/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=PLUSOPTIXASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0143

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of August 16, , 2005 is made from Plusoptix AG, a German Corporation, whose principal place of business is Neumeyerstrasse 48, 90411 Nuernberg, Germany ("Assignor") to Plusoptix GmbH, whose principal place of business is Neumeyerstrasse 48, 90411 Nuernberg, Germany ("Assignee").

WHEREAS the assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark application "PLUSOPTIX", US Serial No. 76/318,697, (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademark.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademark, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor:

Plusoptix AG

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

Name: Prof. Dr. Reinhard Urbanczyk Title Administrator of Plusoptix AG

(in insolvency)

Assignee:

Plusoptix GmbH

Name: Jürgen Schmidt

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0144